2.Nominal melting I2t measured at 1ms of opening time
1 Rev. 06/2022
Size
Inch(mm)
L
(mm)
W
(mm)

rating
Ampere
rating
Opening time at
25℃
100% 1.0-8.0A 4 Hours, Min.
200% 1.0-8.0A 1~60 seconds.
▓Standard External Dimensions
▓Part Numbers & Characteristics
Amp rating Amp code Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal Cold
DCR(mΩ )1
Nominal I2t
(A2Sec)2
H2SFS061003100 0603UCS100A032V 1.00 H
60A 32VDC
250 0.05
H2SFS061253100 0603UCS125A032V 1.25 I 173 0.07
H2SFS061503100 0603UCS150A032V 1.50 K 130 0.13
H2SFS061753100 0603UCS175A032V 1.75 L 95 0.30
H2SFS062003100 0603UCS200A032V 2.00 N 72 0.4
H2SFS062503100 0603UCS250A032V 2.50 O 54 0.63
H2SFS063003100 0603UCS300A032V 3.00 P 35 1.2
H2SFS063503100 0603UCS350A032V 3.50 R 28 1.8
H2SFS064003100 0603UCS400A032V 4.00 S 22 2.2
H2SFS064503100 0603UCS450A032V 4.50 V 18 3.5
H2SFS065003100 0603UCS500A032V 5.00 T 15 4
H2SFS066003100 0603UCS600A032V 6.00 U 10 5.1
H2SFS067003100 0603UCS700A032V 7.00 W 9.5 5.5
H2SFS068003100 0603UCS800A032V 8.00 X 8 7.7
Notes: 1.Nominal Resistance measured with < 10% rated current.
▓Feature
1. Monolithic, multilayer design
2. High-temperature performance